management under supervision and congenital heart surgeries whose palliation has been done for evaluation for completion
procedures.  Till 30th November, 2579 new cases were evaluated for various Cardiac Thoracic and Vascular ailments

Operative work details
Total Admissions: 744
Total Surgeries : 593 (Open - 373, Closed -81   Emergency 139)

Dermatology
•	 New activities started, any specific noteworthy work including increase in patients.
•	 Multiplatform harmony laser machine, which has revolutionized the treatment of following untreatable   diseases:

o	 Stable vitiligo,
o	 Hirsutism,
o	 Acne scars,
o	 Psoriasis
o	 Facial Rejuvenation etc

•	 Q-switched Nd-YaG Laser machine for Tattoo removal, Nevus of Ota etc
•	 Phototrichogram study in androgenic alopecia.
•	 Derma -roller for treatment of atrophic scars.
•	 Dermatoscopy for various pigmentory disorders
•	 Peels for acne, skin rejuvenation and pigmentation
•	 Follicular hair transplantation in androgenetic alopecia and vitiligo

Endocrinology
Quality and Quantum Of Patient Care
•	 Indoor admission:   154
•	 Outdoor patient:  From January 2011 to November 2011

  New proforma Old proforma New patient Old Patient Total

Diabetic Clinic 354 7209 3344 4945 15852
Thyroid Clinic 291 3632 2996 3864 10783
P&G Clinic 551 2829 1281 1587 6248
Total : 1196 13670 7621 10396 32883

•	 Hormone Assay Report 2011
S.No Test Jan Feb Mar April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Total

1 T3 1068 814 904 379 818 733 457 815 848 828 1065 8729
2 T4 1083 842 980 830 853 819 575 889 952 857 1114 9794
3 TSH 1544 1216 1324 1175 1179 1173 1089 1214 1233 1219 1593 13959
4 FSH 235 141 171 136 137 140 148 153 134 152 152 1699
5 LH 224 158 165 139 143 151 136 148 162 138 158 1722
6 PRL 246 185 204 160 141 177 166 135 186 161 180 1941
7 Testo 145 123 126 103 80 95 119 117 68 124 122 1222
8 S.Cortisol 188 147 189 138 104 164 94 107 131 159 207 1628
9 HGH 143 109 57 62 41 43 66 54 68 44 33 720

10 ACTH 24 23 37 18 19 26 31 53 35 58 14 338
11 PTH 164 142 145 99 7 49 35 61 47 101 124 974

Annual Report 201132

S.No Test Jan Feb Mar April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Total

12 IGF1 17 26 41 31 25 25 19 5 40 27 47 303
13 IGFBP3 3 6 2 0 4 2 0 2 0 0 1 20
14 AMA 73 78 108 83 89 91 72 10 69 98 137 908
  Total : 5157 4010 4453 3353 3640 3688 3007 3763 3973 3966 4947 43957

Biochemistry 2011
Test Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun July Aug Sept Oct Nov Total